504094327 11/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4140996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS EMEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.	12/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABACO SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	12090 MEMORIAL PKWY SW	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14787552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: cdavis@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APP14787552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHÉ M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ché M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change - GEIPES to Abaco Systems Inc#page1.tif

PATENT 504094327 REEL: 040613 FRAME: 0308



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GE INTELLIGENT
PLATFORMS EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF
MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ABACO SYSTEMS, INC." ON THE
SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2078356 8320 SR# 201S1370748

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

January VI. Guideade, Extrariary ou Saiste

Authentication: 10623742

Date: 12-15-15

PATENT REEL: 040613 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 11/14/2016